Reorganization Under the Bankruptcy Code.”  In accordance with “fresh start” reporting, the
reorganization value would be allocated to the applicable Debtor’s assets and no gain could be
recorded in the restructuring.

Jefferies has provided an estimated range of the equity value for Reorganized
ABIZ of $147.0 million to $215.0 million.  For the purpose of the following Projections, a
reorganization value of $178.8 million has been assigned and allocated to the post-chapter 11
assets and liabilities in accordance with SFAS 141.  This estimated reorganization value, as well
as its allocation to the specific assets and liabilities may be significantly different from the final
amounts that will be determined upon the Debtors’ emergence from chapter 11.

NY2:\1306780\02\S0BG02!.DOC\11224.0003 58

Adelphia Business Solutions, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Projected Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of September 30, 2003 (unaudited)
(In Millions)

Projected Effective Date Adjustments Pro Forma

September 30, 2003  Financing / Effective Date
 Reorganization

Adjustments September 30, 2003

Assets
Current Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 13.2  ($ 3.1) ($ 3.0) $ 7.1
Accounts Receivable, Net (A) 54.6  (14.5)   -  40.1
Other Current Assets (B) 18.0   -  (16.0) 2.0

Total Current Assets $ 85.8  ($ 17.6) ($ 19.0) $ 49.2

Restricted Cash - PA Contract 20.2   -   -  20.2
Investments (C) 36.6   -  (2.5) 34.1
Property, Plant and Equipment, Net

(D)
541.9   -  (352.3) 189.6

Reorg Value in Excess of Assets   -   -   -   -
Other assets - Net

(E)
33.9   -  (30.0) 3.9

Total Assets $ 718.4  ($ 17.6) ($ 403.8) $ 297.1

Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity
Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable - Pre-Petition
(F)

$ 87.8  ($ 52.6) ($ 35.2)   -
Accounts Payable - Post Petition 29.7   -   -  29.7
Due to Adelphia Communications - Net 47.9   -  (47.9)   -
Accrued Interest 67.3   -  (67.3)   -
Accrued Interest - Adelphia Communications 31.3   -  (31.3)   -
13% Senior Discount Notes 303.8   -  (303.8)   -
12.25% Senior Secured Notes due 2004 250.0   -  (250.0)   -
12% Senior Subordinated Notes due 2007 300.0   -  (300.0)   -
Note Payable - Bank 500.0   -  (500.0)   -
Other current liabilities (G) 40.1   -  (20.0) 20.1

Total current liabilities $ 1,658.0  ($ 52.6) ($ 1,555.6) $ 49.8

Capital Leases
(H)

35.0   -  (16.6) 18.4
9.00% ADLAC DIP 17.0   -  (17.0)   -
12.00% Beal DIP 15.0  (15.0)   -   -
New Revolver   -   -   -   -
New Term Loan   -   40.0   -  40.0
Deferred Exit Costs   -   10.0   -  10.0

Total Liabilities $ 1,724.9  ($ 17.6) ($ 1,589.1) $ 118.3

Pre-Petition Preferred Stock 349.7   -  (349.7)   -

Class A Common Stock (I) 1.2   -  177.6  178.8
Class B Common Stock 0.1   -  (0.1)   -
Additional Paid in Capital 1,136.0   -  (1,136.0)   -
Unearned Stock Compensation (2.0)   -  2.0   -
Accumulated Deficit (2,491.6)   -  2,491.6   -

Total Common Shareholders' Equity ($ 1,356.2)   -  $ 1,535.0  $ 178.8
Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity $ 718.4  ($ 17.6) ($ 403.8) $ 297.1

Note A – Accounts Receivable – reduced by $14.5 million to reflect offsets of accounts
receivable against pre-petition accounts payable  in connection with ILEC settlements.

Note B – Other Current Assets – consists primarily of deposits and has been reduced to reflect
assets that are expected to be foregone upon emergence from chapter 11.

Note C – Investments – consists primarily of the Debtors’ investments in joint ventures, including
PECO TelCove and Susquehanna Adelphia Business Solutions.  Investments has been reduced to
reflect the write-off of ABIZ's investment in Into Networks upon emergence from chapter 11.